TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graver Water Systems, Inc.		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graver Water Systems LLC	
Street Address:	675 Central Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3	
City:	New Providence	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0734899	MONOVALVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-368-4000
Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Chaudhari
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229594-002068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Chaudhari
Signature:	/Nicole Chaudhari/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0534 \$40.00

Date:	07/20/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Graver water Systems Conversion Document#page1.tif source=Graver water Systems Conversion Document#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0535

PAGE 1



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC." TO "GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT
5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2004498 8100V

<u> Variet Anith Itindes</u> Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3529063

DATE: 12-08-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0536 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:18 PM 12/06/2004 FILED 05:39 PM 12/06/2004 TRV 040877727 - 2004498 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is being executed on the 19th day of November, 2004.

It is certified as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Graver Water Systems, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of The Graver Company with the Delaware Secretary of State is March 10, 1983.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Graver Weter Systems LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective on <u>December 51</u>, 2004 at 5:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day and year first above written.

GRAVER WATER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware comporation

Name:

ame: Robert W. W

Title:

Secretary

NGEDIJCS: 02609N-0389:1092379.2

RECORDED: 07/20/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0537